



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7526/2024, CRL.M.A. 28739/2024**
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Ali
Khan, Adv.

versus

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 30.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 06, 2024/p