



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7526/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28739/2024**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash , Sr Adv. and
Manish Jain Special Counsel , ED

versus

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 18.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/ab