



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7526/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28739/2024 STAY**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Jain, Spl. Counsel with
Ms. Sougata Ganguly, Ms. Snehal
Sharda, Ms. Gulnaz Khan and Ms.
Yamini Thakur, Advs.

versus

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER
18.07.2025**

No time left.

List on 05.12.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 18, 2025/gs