



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010637672024
+ **CRL.M.C. 7526/2024 &CRL.M.A. 28739/2024**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

MUKESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
03.08.2026

List on 19.01.2027.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/st